
PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL
EDUCATION,

KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Medical Education Service- Estt- Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Security

Officer/Security Officer as on 30.10.2022- Finalized-Orders Issued
 
Read 1. Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer upto

30.10.2022.

 2. Letter No.EN3-1167/2019/GMCT  Dated:19.12.2022 from the Principal,
Govt.Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram.

 3. Letter No. E1/2364/2021/GMCM  Dated:09.12.2022 from the Principal,
Govt.Medical College, Manjeri

 4 Letter No. E3-732/2019/GMCE  Dated:07.10.2023 from the Principal,
Government Medical College, Ernakulam.

 
Order No. E5/3852 /2021 /DME Dated: 29-01-2023

       The provisional seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer as on
30.10.2022 in the Department of Medical Education Service was published and copy
forwarded to various institutions under DME for circulation and filing objections if any
from incumbents concerned for publishing the final seniority list.
   All the objections received have been examined in detail with reference to the existing
rules and required corrections have been made based on the verification of  supporting
documents.
   In the circumstances, final seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer
in the Medical Education Department as on 30/10/2022 is published as appended to this
order.
 
 

 
 

THOMAS MATHEW
DIRECTOR

To
The Incumbents(Through Principals Concerned)

 
Copy
to:

  

 1. Th Principal, Govt.Medical College,
Thiruvananthapuram/Kollam/Ernakulam/Kozhikode/Thrissur/Konni/Manjeri/Idukki

 2. CA to DME/JDME (G & M), Senior A.O
 3. Sergeant, DME Office
 4 Office Copy/Stock File
 

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/136496/2023



Forwarded /By Order

Junior Superintendent
 

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/136496/2023



 
Final Seniority List of Security Officer
 

Sl N
o

Name
 

Station
 

Date of
Birth
 

Date of P
Sc
Advice
 

Date of jo
ining in G
ovt.Servic
e
 

Date of
Joining in 
MES
 

Date of 
Promoti
on as Se
curity Of
ficer
 

Date of 
join as 
Security
Officer
 

Probati
on decl
ared da
te
 

1
M.B.Nazarud
een

MCT
 

22.04.19
69

05.10.19
95

16.10.199
8

04.06.200
3

19.02.20
16

20.02.2
016

20.08.2
016

2
Babu
Pradeep.P.P

GMC,
Kollam
 

12.04.19
67

18.08.20
05

01.10.200
5

01.10.200
5

31.10.20
16

01.11.2
016

01.05.2
017

3
Sreekumar.N.
S

GMC,
Ernakul
am
 

23.03.19
67

23.11.20
07

28.11.200
7

28.11.200
7

15.04.20
21

22.04.2
021

05.11.2
021

4
Vasudevan
Nambissan

MCC
 

09.01.19
68

23.11.20
07

29.11.200
7

29.11.200
7

15.04.20
21

23.04.2
021 No

5 Dominic.C
MC TCR
 

05.05.19
72

13.08.20
08

22.10.200
8

17.08.200
9

15.04.20
21

03.05.2
021

03.11.2
021

 
 
                                                                                                                     THOMA
S MATHEW
                                                                                                                     DIRECT
OR

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/136494/2023



 
Final Seniority List of Assistant Security Officer
 

Sl N
o Name Station

Date of 
Birth

Date of P
Sc Advice

Date of J
oining in 
Govt.Serv
ice

Date of Joi
ning in ME
S

Date of p
romotion
as Assist
ant Secur
ity Office
r

Date of j
oin as As
sistant S
ecurity O
fficer

Probation 
declared 
date

1 Maniraj.R
GMC, EK
M

22.02.1
977

13.04.20
09

23.04.
2009

23.04.200
9

29.06.20
18

29.08.20
18

27.09.201
9

2
Ajithkumar.
K.S GMCI

20.05.1
968

07.08.20
10

01.10.20
10

01.10.201
0

16.01.20
19

21.01.20
19

Not
declared

3 Shajahan.K
GMC, K
ollam

30.05.1
973

23.03.20
12

10.05.20
12

10.05.201
2

18.02.20
21

12.03.20
21

23.05.202
2

4 Asokan.A.M MCT
25.05.1
973

28.03.20
12

07.06.20
12

07.06.201
2

21.04.20
21

22.04.20
21

Not
declared

5
Ayyappa
kumar.C

GMC M
anjeri

18.05.1
972

18.07.20
13

20.05.20
08

04.09.201
3

22.04.20
21

30.04.20
21

13.05.202
2

6 Venu.V MCT
13.04.1
965

19.07.20
13

02.09.20
13

02.09.201
3

07.05.20
21

21.05.20
21

Not
declared

7 Mohanan.K
MC,
Konni

18.05.1
963

26.08.20
13

30.09.20
13

30.09.201
3

22.06.20
22

15.07.20
22

Not
declared

 
 
 
                                                                                                         THOMAS MATHEW
                                                                                                      DIRECTOR

DME/3852/2020-E5

I/136495/2023


