PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Medical Education Service- Estt- Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer as on 30.10.2022- Finalized-Orders Issued

- Read 1. Provisional Seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer upto 30.10.2022.
 - 2. Letter No.EN3-1167/2019/GMCT Dated:19.12.2022 from the Principal, Govt.Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3. Letter No. E1/2364/2021/GMCM Dated:09.12.2022 from the Principal, Govt.Medical College, Manjeri
 - 4 Letter No. E3-732/2019/GMCE Dated:07.10.2023 from the Principal, Government Medical College, Ernakulam.

Order No. E5/3852 /2021 /DME Dated: 29-01-2023

The provisional seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer as on 30.10.2022 in the Department of Medical Education Service was published and copy forwarded to various institutions under DME for circulation and filing objections if any from incumbents concerned for publishing the final seniority list.

All the objections received have been examined in detail with reference to the existing rules and required corrections have been made based on the verification of supporting documents.

In the circumstances, final seniority list of Assistant Security Officer/Security Officer in the Medical Education Department as on 30/10/2022 is published as appended to this order.

Signed by Thomas Mathew Date: 29-01-2023 12:34:21

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

To

The Incumbents(Through Principals Concerned)

Copy

to:

- 1. Th Principal, Govt.Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram/Kollam/Ernakulam/Kozhikode/Thrissur/Konni/Manjeri/Idukki
- 2. CA to DME/JDME (G & M), Senior A.O
- 3. Sergeant, DME Office
- 4 Office Copy/Stock File

I/136496/2023

Forwarded /By Order

Junior Superintendent

Final Seniority List of Security Officer

SI N	Name		Date of Birth	Date of P Sc Advice	Date of jo ining in G ovt.Servic e		Date of Promoti on as Se curity Of ficer	join as	on decl ared da
	M.B.Nazarud	MCT	22.04.19	05.10.19	16.10.199	04.06.200	19.02.20	20.02.2	20.08.2
1	een		69	95	8	3	16	016	016
		GMC,							
	Babu	Kollam	12.04.19	18.08.20	01.10.200	01.10.200	31.10.20	01.11.2	01.05.2
2	Pradeep.P.P		67	05	5	5	16	016	017
		GMC, Ernakul							
	Sreekumar.N.	am	23.03.19	23.11.20	28.11.200	28.11.200	15.04.20	22.04.2	05.11.2
3	S		67	07	7	7	21	021	021
	Vasudevan	MCC	09.01.19	23.11.20	29.11.200	29.11.200	15.04.20	23.04.2	
4	Nambissan		68	07	7	7	21	021	No
		MC TCR	05.05.19	13.08.20	22.10.200	17.08.200	15.04.20	03.05.2	03.11.2
5	Dominic.C		72		8	9			021

THOMA

s MATHEW Signed by

Thomas Mathew

DIRECT

Date: 29-01-2023 12:30:12

Final Seniority List of Assistant Security Officer

							Date of p		
							romotion	Date of j	
					Date of J		as Assist	oin as As	
					oining in	Date of Joi	ant Secur	sistant S	Probation
SI N			Date of	Date of P	Govt.Serv	ning in ME	ity Office	ecurity O	declared
О	Name	Station	Birth	Sc Advice	ice	S	r	fficer	date
		GMC, EK	22.02.1	13.04.20	23.04.	23.04.200	29.06.20	29.08.20	27.09.201
1	Maniraj.R	M	977	09	2009	9	18	18	9
	Ajithkumar.		20.05.1	07.08.20	01.10.20	01.10.201	16.01.20	21.01.20	Not
2	K.S	GMCI	968	10	10	0	19	19	declared
		GMC, K	30.05.1	23.03.20	10.05.20	10.05.201	18.02.20	12.03.20	23.05.202
3	Shajahan.K	ollam	973	12	12	2	21	21	2
			25.05.1	28.03.20	07.06.20	07.06.201	21.04.20	22.04.20	Not
4	Asokan.A.M	MCT	973	12	12	2	21	21	declared
	Аууарра	GMC M	18.05.1	18.07.20	20.05.20	04.09.201	22.04.20	30.04.20	13.05.202
5	kumar.C	anjeri	972	13	08	3	21	21	2
			13.04.1	19.07.20	02.09.20	02.09.201	07.05.20	21.05.20	Not
6	Venu.V	MCT	965	13	13	3	21	21	declared
		MC,	18.05.1	26.08.20	30.09.20	30.09.201	22.06.20	15.07.20	Not
7	Mohanan.K	Konni	963	13	13	3	22	22	declared

Signed by Thomas Mathew

THOMAS MATHEW DIRECTOR

Date: 29-01-2023 12:33:34